

**NDPS 15 of 2026**  
**CNR WBUD01-000631-2026**  
**J.O. Code WB00883**

**Order No. 05**  
**Dt. 20.04.2026**

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and I.O's report.  
Two accused persons namely, **Fayaj Rahaman** and **Amit Das** are produced from JC through VC mode and remanded back to JC.  
A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused.  
Ld. Spl. P.P-in charge has also filed an objection petition for bail.  
CD is not produced today.  
Without CD ,hearing of bail petition can not be heard.  
Let both the petitions are kept with record.  
The I.O. of this case is directed to produce the CD on 30.04.2026 positively.  
The case is adjourned.  
To-date **30.04.2026** for production of accused , I.O's report and CD.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case for taking necessary action.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS. Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.